FIGURES

Madame Luce’s family tree

Gravesite of Henriette Benaben

Embroidered handkerchief from Luce workshop
Embroidered sewing trousseau from Luce workshop
Montrichard and surrounding towns

France and the North African coast

The Casbah and the Marine Quarter

Writing sample exhibited at prize ceremony
Madame Luce’s school, early 1850s

Lottery for Madame Luce’s school

Arab-French school for boys, 1857

Sewing class in Madame Luce’s school, 1857

Lesson in Madame Luce’s Arab-French school, 1857
Henriette Benaben in her school of Arab embroidery
Luce Benaben school of Arab embroidery

Moorish girl embroidering, 1893

Embroidered hangings

Unfinished embroidered placemat

Embroidered ensign for Luce Benaben workshop

19
40
63
95
107
108
109
110
m
143
189
198
199
213

213






