FIGURES

Madame Luce's family tree	XX
Gravesite of Henriette Benaben	7
Embroidered handkerchief from Luce workshop	8
Embroidered sewing trousseau from Luce workshop	9
Montrichard and surrounding towns	19
France and the North African coast	40
The Casbah and the Marine Quarter	63
Writing sample exhibited at prize ceremony	95
Madame Luce's school, early 1850s	107
Lottery for Madame Luce's school	108
Arab-French school for boys, 1857	109
Sewing class in Madame Luce's school, 1857	110
Lesson in Madame Luce's Arab-French school, 1857	111
Henriette Benaben in her school of Arab embroidery	143
Luce Benaben school of Arab embroidery	189
Moorish girl embroidering, 1893	198
Embroidered hangings	199
Unfinished embroidered placemat	213
Embroidered ensign for Luce Benahen workshop	212